8/29/02

09-04-2002



Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

102211200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1200
Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Trendmasters, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Trendmasters Holdings, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:_611 North Tenth Street City:_St. Louis_State:_MOZip:_63101 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 8, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/453,504	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	ttached 🖫 Yes 🖫 No 💮
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lile H. Deinard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 502076 - Access Code: 5661 Authorized User: Lile Deinard
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Lile H. Deinard	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:
at it to went to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/03/2002 DBYRNE 00000070 502076 75453504

STATE OF MISSOURY

Matt Blunt Secretary of State

MISSOUR

CORPORATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE RECORDS

TRENDMASTERS HOLDINGS, INC.

I, MATT BLUNT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri and Keeper of the Great Seal thereof, do hereby certify that the annexed pages contain a full, true and complete copy of those certain original documents on file and of record in this office for thick continues the base of the continues of the contains the c in this office for which certification has been requested.

I have set my IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of on this, the the State of Missouri, 21st day of AUGUST, 2002.

Secretary of State



STATE OF MISSOURY



Matt Blunt Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

TRENDMASTERS HOLDINGS, INC.

Formerly,

TRENDMASTERS, INC.

a corporation organized under The General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The General Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 8th day of AUGUST, 2002.

Secretary of State

\$25.00



SOS #30 (1-01)



State of Missouri Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, MO 65102 James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jesterson City, MO 65101

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation (To be submitted in duplicate)

	Pursuant to the provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned Corporation certifies the following:				
١.	The present name of the Corporation is Trendmasters, Inc.				
	The name under which it was originally organized was HH Management Enterprises, Inc.				
2.	An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on				
	August 8, 2002 month/day/year				
3.	Article Number One is amended to read as follows:				
	The name of the corporation is: Trendmasters Holdings, Inc.				
	(If more than one article is to be amended or more space is needed attach additional pages)				
Сотр	#44 (11/00)				
n551	207 ∨2				

4,	of such shares were entitled to		tock shares outstan	ding, 50,000 Vot.	ing Common Sto	
	The number of outstanding sh	ares of uny class e	ntitled to vote there	eon as a class were as follo	nws:	
	Cla	Class		Number of Outstanding Shares		
	Vo	iting Commor	stock 50,00	00		
5	The number of shares voted fo	r and against the a	mendment was as fo	illows:		
	Class		Voted For	No Voted A	gainst	
	Voting Commo	n Stock 50	,000	0		
6 .	If the amendment changed the authorized shares having a part			es having a par value, the a	mount in dollars of	
6.	authorized shares having a par	value as changed i	s:	ir value, the authorized num	nber of shares without	
6 .	N/A Nihe amendment changed the relate as changed and considera	value as changed i	s:	ir value, the authorized num	nber of shares without	
6 .	N/A Ni the amendment changed the relate as changed and considerate to be presently issued are:	value as changed in number of authorization proposed to be the exchange, recla- telow the number of	sed shares without pa e received for such in	ir value, the authorized num nereased authorized shares lation of issued shares, or a	nber of shares without without par value as a	

1551207 02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned,	John J. Horgan, Jr.
	Executive Vice President
	has executed this instrument and its
Theresa Maupin	has affixed its corporate scal hereto and
Asst. Socretary	
ittested said seal on August 8, 2002	
Place CORPORATE SEAL Here (If no seal, state "None.") None	
	Trendmasters, Inc.
ATTEST:	By Executive Vice President
Assi Secretary Theresa Maupin	John J. Horgan, Jr.
	FILED
State of Missouri County of St. Louis City	AUG 0 8 2002 SECRETARY OF STATE
I, Michelle Clover	, A Notary Public, do hereby certify that on August 8, 2002 month/day/year
ersonally appeared before me	John J. Horgan, Jr.
	t he is the Executive Vice President
ho, being by me first duly sworn, declared that	
T. Janaham Imp	
f Trendmasters, Inc.	tive Vice President of the corporation, and that the
f Trendmasters, Inc.	

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

#551207 V2